1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 HR 1037
4	
5	By: Representatives Lea, Catlett
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	IN HONOR OF THE HISTORIC SIGNIFICANCE OF THE
9	BUTTERFIELD STAGECOACH STOP AT POTTS INN IN
10	POTTSVILLE, ARKANSAS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	IN HONOR OF THE HISTORIC SIGNIFICANCE OF
15	THE BUTTERFIELD STAGECOACH STOP AT POTTS
16	INN IN POTTSVILLE, ARKANSAS.
17	
18	
19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
20	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	
22	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives wishes to publicly recognize the
23	historic significance of the Butterfield Stagecoach Stop at Potts Inn in
24	Pottsville, Arkansas,
25	
26	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-
27	EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
28	myram of the C.D. and the control of
29	THAT the House of Representatives wishes to publicly recognize the
30	historic significance of the Butterfield Stagecoach Stop at Potts Inn in
31	Pottsville, Arkansas.
32	DE IM BURMUED DECOLVED MILAM
33	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
34	copy shall be provided to the Butterfield Stagecoach Stop at Potts Inn in
35	Pottsville, Arkansas.
36	